The total authorized number of shares of capital stock of the Corporation shall be 2,144,025,308 
shares, which shall consist of (i) one million (1,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock, of the par value of $0.01 per share 
(the “Preferred Stock”); and (ii) two billion, one-hundred forty-three million, twenty-five thousand, three hundred and 
eight (2,143,025,308) shares of Common Stock, of the par value of $0.01 per share (the “Common Stock”). 

ARTICLE V 

The following is a statement fixing certain of the designations and powers, voting powers, 
preferences, and relative, participating, optional or other rights of the Preferred Stock and the Common Stock of the

[...]

Common Stock,” and together with the Class A Common Stock, the Class B Common Stock and the Class C Common 
Stock, the “DHI Common Stock”). 

(b) Class V Common Stock.  One series of common stock of the Corporation is hereby created and 
designated as “Class V Common Stock” consisting of three-hundred forty-three million, twenty-five thousand, three 
hundred and eight (343,025,308) shares, par value $0.01 per share (the “Class V Common Stock”).  Each share of 
Class V Common Stock shall be identical in all respects and will have equal rights, powers and privileges to each 
other share of Class V Common Stock. 

(c) Reclassification.

[...]

agreed by prior written consent of the SLP Stockholders, in which the net proceeds of cash and Marketable Securities 
to be received by the Initial SLP Stockholders will, as of the Applicable Date, result in the Minimum Return 
Requirement being satisfied. 

“Reference Number” means ninety-eight million, one-hundred eighty-one thousand, eight hundred eighteen 
(98,181,818) shares of DHI Common Stock (as adjusted for any stock split, stock dividend, reverse stock split or 
similar event occurring after the Merger). 

“Retained Interest Dividend” and “Retained Interest Dividend Amount” have the respective meanings ascribed